Freedom of Information Office Corporate Development Warwickshire Police Headquarters

PO Box 4, Leek Wootton Warwickshire CV35 7QB Tel 01926 415720 Fax 01926 415306

Date: 17 May 2010

Mr. P. Waller <u>@</u>⊞

Dear Mr. Waller,

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO: F-2010-00199

I write in connection with your request for information dated 7 May 2010, which was received by Warwickshire Police on 17 May 2010. I note you seek access to the following information:

The calendar of events of the Rugby Rural South Safer Neighbourhood Team from January 2009 to June 2010 inclusive shows ZERO entries.

- 1. Is this because there were no events or meetings with the public?
- 2. Is this because Warwickshire Police have neglected to maintain the contents of this public calendar.
- 3. Is maintenance of this public calendar of events and meetings mandated for in any way? If so identify the relevant record for this and quote in full.

I write to advise you that your request for information does not fulfill the criteria of a Freedom of Information Request in accordance with Section 8 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

However, your comments have been noted and your correspondence has been forwarded onto Chief Inspector Robert Musgrove, Rugby Police, who will respond to your request directly.

Should you have any further enquiries concerning this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this office.

Yours sincerely

Sabina Harris

Information Compliance Officer

SHam